RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

2012

FEB 0 9 2005

	02-18-2	-000		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	. 102944335			,
Tab settings			original documents or con	v there
	OF PRINTERS SHOT TIPE WITH THE RES.	1	is of receiving party(i	
Name of conveying party(ies): Other Aller		Name: Spotwavi		os,
Steve Allen Marc Colledan				
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles	attached? Yes V No			<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Charles Address .	1 Hines Road, Unit 2	Ω4
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	Times Road, Cine	
Other Affadavit under 37	CFR 1.47(b)		Ontario.	
Cure:		City: Ottawa	Canada	.:K2K
	410.5	City: Onang	siale;zi	J
Execution Date: 12/20/04; 02/04	4/05	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yea
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	_	•		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10)/941,869	B. Patent No.(s)		
		1		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yas V No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	tached? Yas No	oplications and paten	ts invo
concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap		
	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR		
concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_80	0.00
concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR		0.00
concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$_80	0.00
concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address; Suite 1600	whom correspondence be maîled:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_80	0.00
concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault	whom correspondence be maîled:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_80	0.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Courbect	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$_80	0.00
concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address; Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill C	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_80	0.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Courbect	whom correspondence be mailed: college Avenue	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_80	0.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address; Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Concerning Canada State: Canada State:	whom correspondence be mailed: college Avenue	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_80	0.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Courbect	whom correspondence be mailed: college Avenue	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_80	0.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Concerning Cuebec, Canada State: 9. Signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: college Avenue	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	be charged to depos	o.00
Concerning document should be Name: Ogilvy Renault Internal Address; Suite 1600 Street Address: 1981 McGill Concerning Canada State: Canada State:	whom correspondence be mailed: College Avenue Zip: H3A 2Y3 DO NOT US	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	a.41)s 80 be charged to depose number:	o.oo

PAGE 12/24 * RCVD AT 2/9/2005 11:58:28 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:613 230 6706 * DURATION (mm-ss):22-14

سايد بالمراج

2013

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

FEB 0 9 2005

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE Steve ALLEN and Marc COLLEDAN of:

88 Aero Drive, Nepean, ON K2H 5E4, Canada 503-1150 Fisher Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1Z 8M6, Canada

are named as inventor(s) in an invention relating to and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING OSCILLATION IN AN ON-FREQUENCY

REPEATER as described in United States Patent Application No. 10/941,869 filed September 16, 2004;

and,

WHEREAS. SPOTWAVE WIRELESS INC. of:

1 Hines Road, Unit 204, Ottawa, ON K2K 3C7 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PAGE 13/24 * RCVD AT 2/9/2005 11:58:28 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:613 230 6706 * DURATION (mm-ss):22-14

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0377 This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at(Khas RJ
this 20 day of Dec	, 2004, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
WITNESS:	
<i>J. Clarke</i> Name:	
EXECUTED at	
this day of	, 2004, in the presence of the undersigned witness
WITNESS:	Marc COLLEDAN
Name:	_

PAGE 14/24 * RCVD AT 2/9/2005 11:58:28 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:613 230 6706 * DURATION (mm-ss):22-14

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0378